Temple Isaiah Board Resolution on Sensible Gun Legislation

The Temple Isaiah Board of Trustees resolves to support the work of the Temple's Gun Legislation Advocacy Committee ("GLAC") by agreeing to the following:

- ➤ Temple Isaiah's Board of Trustees will take a position within the Isaiah community via a letter to the congregation against gun violence and in support of HR 137 and HR 141 legislation that has been introduced in the House of Representatives in order to strengthen background checks prior to gun ownership.
- > Temple Isaiah's Board of Trustees will urge Isaians to publicly support the spirit of President Obama's plan outlined in "Now Is The Time," and support the passage of HR 137 and HR 141.
- > Temple Isaiah's Board of Trustees permits the GLAC using Temple Isaiah's name to contact Temple Isaiah's membership by letter, email and/or telephone for the limited purpose of seeking support for the above-referenced legislation.
- Temple Isaiah's Board of Trustees grants the GLAC permission to invite members to participate in letter-writing campaigns, phone banking, lobby visits, and educational forums at the Temple and to use Temple Isaiah's name when engaging in these activities.
- Temple Isaiah's Board of Trustees grants the GLAC permission to collaborate with other religious institutions in the name of Temple Isaiah's members and its Board of Trustees including, but not limited to, the Religious Action Center, to pool efforts and create synergy the support the points of this Resolution.